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ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY API:
NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION g5, MELL RAME: State
- Engineering Bureau - c;;-,?.‘:CO: West Largo Corp.
5, 6‘ z

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe, NM 87505

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST

THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS
WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE

Application Acronyms:
[NSL-Non-Standard Location] [NSP-Non-Standard Proration Unit] [SD-Simultaneous Dedication]
[DHC-Downhole Commingling] [CTB-Lease Commingling] [PLC-Pool/Lease Commingling]
[PC-Pool Commingling] [OLS - Off-Lease Storage] [OLM-Off-Lease Measurement]
[WFX-Waterflood Expansion] [PMX-Pressure Maintenance Expansion]
[SWD-Salt Water Disposal] [IPl-Injection Pressure Increase]
[EOR-Qualified Enhanced OQil Recovery Certification] [PPR-Positive Production Response]

(1] TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A]
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication

X] NsL [ ] NsPp [] sD
Check One Only for [B] or [C]
[B] Commingling - Storage - Measurement

[ pHC []J ctB [] pPLC [] PC [] oLs [] oLM

[C] Injection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery
] wex [] pmMx [] swDp [] p1 [] EOR [] PPR

[D] Other: Specify

[2] NOTIFICATION REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply
[A] [:] Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners

[B] X Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner
(C] [] Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice

(D] [ ] Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO

U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office

[E] X For all of the above, Proof of Notification or Publication is Attached, and/or,
[F] [[] Waivers are Attached

[3] ‘SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE.

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hereby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative

- approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. ‘

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity.

A o~
Robert E. Ficlder Agent Q‘/, q (Oq
Print or Type Name Signature Title Date

pmci@advantas.net

e-mail Address




Allison, Karen, EMNRD .

From: Bob Fielder [pmci@ advantas.net]
Sent: Thursday, February 19, 2009 9:56 AM
To: Allison, Karen, EMNRD

Subject: NSL checklist form

Attachments: admnappWestLargo090217.doc

Hi Karen:

Here is form. | had to insert signature as a picture. Hopefully this prints out okay for you. Let me know if it doesn’t and |
will get a copy in the mail. '
Thanks

Bob

This inbound email has been scanned by the MessageLabs Email Security System.




PROPERTY MANAGEMENT & CONSULTING,INC. . .~ i / [ [)
P. 0. BOX 2596
FARMINGTON, NEW MEXICO 87499-2596 (el B 17 PR 12 52
(505) 325-5220

February 12, 2009

New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Dept.
Oil Conservation Division

1220 South St. Francis Dr.

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505

Attn: Mr. David Brooks

Re:  Unorthodox Location, Administrative Approval Request
West Largo Corp.
State Com 32 No. 2
Basin Fruitland Coal
785’ FNL and 480’ FWL, Sec 32, T29N, ROW, NMPM
San Juan County, New Mexico

Dear Mr. Brooks:

West Largo Corp. respectfully requests that an unorthodox location be administratively
approved for the State Com 32 No. 2 well in accordance with the terms of Rule 104.F(2).
Attachments included with this letter include a C-102 showing the proposed unorthodox
location, a vicinity map showing the Basin Fruitland Coal wells and spacing units in the
sections contiguous to the west boundary of section 32, a topographic map of the section,
a list of the operators in the affected spacing units to the west, a copy of the cut / fill
diagram showing the conflicting facilities and an expanded scale topographic map.

The proposed location is unorthodox to the west section line of Section 32. The proposed
location is situated in the bottom of an unnamed drainage at the base of the west slope of
Harris Mesa. This proposed site was picked due to topographic problems associated with
drainages off Harris Mesa and existing wellsite and pipeline locations. Site 1 indicated on
the expanded scale topo would share location with the existing Conoco Phillips well
which would put it too close to this Pictured Cliff producer and would also place it in a
drainage that could create safety issues with materials eroding from the talus slope above.
The NW corner of the legal window is located in the old reserve pit area of this existing
location and also has a pipeline running through it. Site 2 would be a shared pad scenario
with Conoco Phillips on their State N # 1M. This small location is currently filled with
equipment for the existing well and it is not likely they will shut down this wells
operation for the drilling and completion of our well. They have not been approached
about this option. The proposed location was laid out to the west side of the existing road
/ pipeline right of way to this location, in between the two wells.




The closest offset Fruitland Coal well is approximately 1800 feet northeast of this
proposed location. The closest offset on the west side is 2550 feet.

Operators of the Basin Fruitland Coal wells to the west have been provided notice of this
application by certified mail.

Please contact me at 505.320.1435 if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Robert E. Fielder Z/
Agent for West Largo Corp.
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West Largo Corp.

VICINITY MAP
State Com 32 #2

785" FNL, 480" FWL
SECTION 32, T29N | R9W
SAN JUAN COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

POSTED TO: 10-10-08 Cl. =40 SCALE: 1"=2000'

. HOPKINS MAP SERVICE
Prepared by: 55 sox 53 FARMINGTON, NM. 67489




STATE COM 32 #2
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List of West offset Operators
of Basin Fruitland Coal wells

Section 30, T29N, R9W: S/2, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP

Section 31, T29N, R9W: N/2, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
S/2, Burlington Resources Oil & Gas Company, LP
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PS Form 3800, ¢

ﬁmZDnm COMPLETE THIS SECTION ! COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVER

' .33&5»8538 Ua_zoa._uaom 5
® Print your name and address on the reverse

x ‘ {
so that we can return the card to you. B. Received by ( Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery -
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, |
- oron the front if space permits.

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 17 LJ Yes
A ARG . If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

Burlington Resources Oil & Gas LP

P.O. Box 4829 | &

Farmington, NM 87499 ; Type

Att; Sharon Zubrod Certified Mall [ Express Mail
[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

" 2. Article Number
(Transfer from servica labe)) ] () /)
i PS Form 3811, February 2004 9385:53».8_2




